ANNEX A - Jan 4, 2022 PO# R4-2021-12-081-RO received and signed from DENR Mimaropa in the
amount of Php231, 420.00

RE: For conforme macrologic
<« e
@ Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto ® € Reply € ReplyAll | —> Forward
C]

To DENR MIMAROPA RBAC Tue 04/01/2022 10:47 am

" DENRMimaPO 231Kpdf | [Y 231K NOA&NTP.pdf
293 KB =] 6728

Hi Ma'am Len,

Kindly see attached.

Thank you so much.

it

Kit Denauto | Account Manager
MACIIIBG‘ (Mla 75 Mobile: +63947-892.3342
e Trunk Line: (046) 434-1873, (046) 434-1875 to 77 loc.109
MACROLOGIC DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGIES INC. Telefax: (046) 502-0218 )
r:ou;\:ﬁmm‘:erm 3 Bacoor Ciy & Email: cristina.denauto@macrologic.com.ph
Cavite M."r:i“m Pampﬂ";l:“ E;‘;M ::;“u' ity Skypg ID: \lve..cwd.eaEBQDS?chSle’z
Website: www.macrologic.com.ph

Disclaimer: This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity whom they are addressed to. If you have received this email in error or by mistake, please natify the

sender and delete it immediately, including any other attachment transmitted with it. Tr ission, il 1and dis ion of this email is strictly prohibited and if you are not the named addressee, please refrain from reading,
copying, saving and taking any other action (except deletion) relevant to its content. Any viclation of your action may have legal implication and is punishable by law.
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Annex B —Jan 13, 2022 Msg via text to proceed with the PO

413000 - B 97% N

< Len-DENR Mima

1210 PM, Jan 13

Good day mam, nakausap po nmin ang finance
nmin, at sinabi nila n since tinuloy nmn po ang
continuing fund. Irereceive daw po yung mga
undelivered nyo so NO need to change po the date
s DR and Sl

Hingi Ing po cla ng justification bkit daw po
January n nadeliver at hingi n din daw po ng
request for extension since lagpas n po ng Jan 10.

At mam ituloy n din daw po yung isa PO.

Thanks po!
u] <
Copy text Share More

Il O <

41400 » Bl 97%0

¢ (' New conversation
Len-DENR Mima —

Recipient 7

Ay thank God,cge Mam
ill make an extnsion

letter na po and
explain.process ko na
o yh MM ung isa PO hah..

Monday, January 17, 2022

Mam send ako letter

10:50 AM CUELL

Good morning po, cge
po. Thanks 10:51 AM

Wednesday, January 19, 2022

Good day mam, remind

ko Ing po yung s =
naunang PO meron S
p po kyong kulangn [ B KitSmart
haadent and Aamara

@ + @ -|u||'

I O <




Annex C — Feb 09, 2022 Text conversation of cancellation without specification as we are processing and awaiting
delivery of 2 Purchase Orders at this time.

March 22 — Clarification text to Ms Len of DENR as to what they are cancelling because the P231,420.00 PO is
awaiting for a revised Purchase Order.

205M00 - ol 92%m 205800 * W % 0.4 92%8
< @ New conversation < (' New conversation
Reciplent * RL‘(.![)M:!'U. +
2:41 PM
Good day mam,

Mam wla n pong i ask ko Ing when po

go go nung 2021, kyo mgdedeliver ng

hahanapan p nmin po headset? Thanks 2:38 PM

ng paraan yung isa nyo - -

po. 2:42 PM Tine trace k Ing Mam if

may mga dumting na

oYl Cge Mam,noted po PR7aS7A Po.update po kita Mam

Thursday, February 10, 2022 Tuesday, March 22, 2022

Good day mam, Mam if in case kninu

ask ko Ing when po po ako pede mg

kyo mgdedeliver ng letter for the PO to be
headset? Thanks — considered kse | was

thinking it was for thr
other projects that your
are cancelling since a
PO was already issued

B Kit Smart

Tine trace k Ing Mam i

1:38 PM

& + © ) + © i

]| @] < i @) <




ANNEX D - March 22, 2022 - [tems were delivered and received March 22, 2022. Other items were on
order basis from the principal brand.
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ANNEX E — May 13, 2022 Email to DENR Mimaropa that the PO cannot be cancelled since it has been placed to
the distributors.

Re: DENR Mima - Letter of Consideration

S N
DENR MIMAROPA RBAC <denrmimaropa.rbac@gmail.com> & D Reply O Reply Al | = Forward
To © Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto Fri 13/05/2022 10

Cc Dennis Manlapig

(@) Vou replied to this message on 24/05/2022 2:13 pm
If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

Len
On Tue, May 10, 2022 at 10:40 AM Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto <Cristina.Denauto@macrologic.com.ph> wrote:
Hi Ma'am,

I tried to cancel the items but it cannot be done since the items have arrived and the PO has been signed from your end. I understand that it will be allotted on other budget hence, I was hoping that PO will be revised.

Other than that, these items will be charged on me persanally, here's hoping that since it has a sianed PO already and the only problem encountered was due to delivery leadtime which was caused by the brand and we advised that it will come in late due to the situation
encountered caused by Covid-19 pandenmic, hence, I am only given 2 months to have the items delivered to your office or it will be charged on me personally. I hope it will be taken into consideration since the units are the items that you asked me to quote.

If you were in my shoes that you only wish to cater valued dlients such as DENR and yet, a problem comes that was caused by a change of mind and the burdern will be on the sellers shoulder, the amount is no joke on me at it will cause me months of no salary and T
will not be able to put facd on my family’s table, I hope this will be taken into consideration by the management of DENR.

Thank you so much.

ANNEX F — May 13, 2022 DENR Mimaropa’s response to the email sent May 13, 2022

Re: DENR Mima - Letter of Consideration

« N oes
DENR MIMAROPA RBAC <denrmimaropa.rbac@gmail.com> D O Reply O RepbAl | > Fomard
To © Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto Fri 13/05/2022 10:34 am

Cc © Dennis Manlapig

(&) You replied to this message on 24/05/2022 2:13 pm
If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good day Ms Kit,

We alreadly consulted this with our legal division, based on the conversation that we had, you are fully aware that the said PO has been cancelled since you are the one who agreed to cancel it. The best thing that we can do to assist you is to award you a different PO, but like we said before that
not all the items on the PO # R4-2021-12-081-RO are included.

Thank you.
Len
On Tue, May 10, 2022 at 10:40 AM Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto <Cristina.Denauto@macrologic.com.ph> wrote:

Hi Ma'am,
I tried to cancel the items but it cannot be done since the items have arrived and the PO has been signed from your end. I understand that it will be allotted on other budget hence, I was hoping that PO will be revised.

Other than that, these items will be charged on me personally, here’s hoping that since it has a signed PO already and the only problem encountered was due to delivery leadtime which was caused by the brand and we advised that it will come in late due to the situation
encountered caused by Covid-19 pandemic, hence, T am only given 2 months to have the items delivered to your office or it will be charged on me personally. T hope it will be taken into consideration since the units are the items that you asked me to quote.

If you were in my shoes that you only wish to cater valued dlients such as DENR and yet, a problem comes that was caused by a change of mind and the burdern will be on the sellers shoulder, the amount is no joke on me at it will cause me months of no salary and T
will not be able to put food on my family’s table, I hope this will be taken into consideration by the management of DENR.




ANNEX G — May 24, 2022 -- Follow up email on the revised PO and the response from DENR Mimaropa

RE: DENR Mima - Letter of Consideration

Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto ®@ O Reply € ReplyAl  —> Forward
-—53{\@! To DENR MIMAROPA RBAC Tue 24/05/2022 2:13 pm
@0

Hi Ma'am,

May we know the items on the revised PO?

Thank you so much.

III%

Kit D to | Account M

G‘I’c Mobile: +63947-892.3342
el OIL Trunk Line: (046) 434-1873, (046) 434-1875 to 77 loc.109
MACROLOGIC DIVERSIFIED TECHN ESINC. Telefax: (046) 502-0219
Macrologic Corporate Center Email: cristina.denauto@macrologic.com.ph

#9054 Molino Road, Bray Molino 3, Bacoor City Cavite Skype ID: live:.cid.ea589037c8453412
Cavite Manila Pampanga Bacolod Cebu pe fb: five:.cid. :
Website: www.macrologic.com.ph

ANNEX H — May 27, 2022 — Response from DENR Mimaropa that the items for PO revision is subject for
confirmation with the end-user.

On Fri, May 27, 2022 at 10:18 AM DENR MIMAROPA RBAC <denrmimaropa.rbac@gmail.com> wrote:

Good day ma'am,

I am still coordinating with the end user regarding the brand of the anti virus they have requested. Ill give you an update po.

Thanks!

Len




ANNEX | — June 08, 2022 Email confirmation for the items to include in the revised PO

| CAUTION: This email angnated from outside the organczabon. Do not dick bnks or open attachments unbess you recognize the sander and know the content is safe.

Good day Ma'am.

As per che

ants virus brand

our end user, they agreed with the kap

S0 the Purchase Requests of our ead user for this yeas 2

1) Wifi Deagle 1 pe
2) Dock hud 19 pes
3) Microsoft Office 11pcs

4) Anti vieus 13pcs

Thanks

ANNEX J — June 14, 2022 Email respond for the items to include on the revised PO.

From: DENR MIMAROPA RBAC [mailto:denrmimaropa.rbac@gmail.com]
Sent: Tuesday, June 14, 2022 1:40 PM
To: Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto <Cristina.Denauto@macrologic.com.ph>

Cc: Dennis Manlapig <Dennis.Manlapig@macrologic.com.ph>; Hazel Gonzales <Hazel.Gonzales@macrologic.com.ph>; Marjolyn Carranza <Marjolyn.Carranza@macrologic.com.ph>
Subject: Re: DENR Mima - Letter of Consideration

I CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
Good day Ms Kit,

Pls check this email. I sent you po an update last June 3 po regarding sa mga items na included sa bagong PR na ipreprepare po nmin.

Thanks!

Len

ANNEX K —June 14, 2022 — Email to confirm if a quotation is needed but no response receive.

RE: DENR Mima - Letter of Consideration

Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto © O Reply € Replyal | —> Forward

’= To © DENR MIMAROPA RBAC Tue 14/06/2022 1:53 pm
Cc Dennis Manlapig; @ Hazel Gonzales; ® Marjolyn Carranza

IHi Ma‘'am Len,

Do I need to submit revised quote for the following?

1) Wifi Dongle 1 pc
2) Dock hub 19 pcs
3) Microsoft Office 11pcs

4) Anti virus 13pcs

Please advise.

hank you so much.

W




ANNEX L — April 25, 2023 Late notice that the PO have been cancelled.

From: DENR MIMAROPA RBAC <denrmimaropa.rbac@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 25, 2023 9:29 AM

To: Hazel Gonzales <Hazel.Gonzales@macrologic.com.ph>; AR <ar@macrologic.com.ph>; Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto <Cristina.Denauto@macrologic.com.ph>; Arman Menta <Arman.Menta@macrologic.com.ph>; Dennis
Manlapig <Dennis.Manlapig@macrologic.com.phz; Victor Francisco Jr. <Victor.Francisco@macrologic.com.ph>

Subject: Cancelled Purchase Order

I CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.
Good day Ma'am/Sir,

This is to inform/remind you that you haven't picked up the supplies that you delivered last year 2022. These supplies were from the cancelled PO.

Thank you,

Len

Truly yours,

ENGR. CYNDEL D. OLAGUERA-CALAYO Chief, Procurement Section Administrative Division
DENR MIMAROPA Region

1515 L & S Bldg., Roxas Blvd., Ermita, Manila

E-mail: denrmimaropa.rhac@gmail. com

ANNEX M — April 25, 2023 — Letter for consideration have been sent after the late notification of cancelled
Purchase Order.

RE: DENR Mima - Letter of Consideration

m Ma Cristina Lourdes Denauto
-

e 'DENR MIMAROPA RBAC'
-ke

Cc @ Dennis Manlapig; @ Hazel Gonzales; @ Marjolyn Carranza
Hi Ma’am Len,
May | kindly request for a reconsideration since it has been delivered already in your office.
Honestly, those items would be deducted against my payroll in bulk, and that would put me into
trouble as | have families to feed.
I hope transaction as such will be considered as | tried delivering it to your office soonest and it
came from the previous PO.
Here's hoping for your kind consideration.

Thank you.

Kit

Best Regards,

Kit -

4 »




RE: Cancelled Purchase Order

% ) ) Reply | € ReplyAll | —> Forward | ***
@ Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto ©)] D Reply D) Reply Al orward
o T DENR MIMAROPA RBAC'; @ Hazel Gonzales; EAR; "' Arman Menta; @ Dennis Manlapig; " Victor Frandisco Jr. 04 310:1

Re: DENR Mima - Letter of Consideration G

Outlook item

| MACROLOGIC DIVERSIFIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
3 i oo Cen. 5054 ok R, Moo B Sucer,Co
7 T Gk 07200
b T (545 34167 045 3416751 71 * el 08220
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ANNEX N — April 25, 2023 Cancelled email notification though the items were already in DENR Mimaropa office
and awaiting for revised PO so that proper invoicing can be made indicating the revised Purchase Order.

Re: DENR Mima - Letter of Consideration

«
DENR MIMAROPA RBAC <denrmimaropa.rbac@gmail.com> © | O Reply | € ReplyAl | = Forward
To @ Ma. Cristina Lourdes Denauto Tue 25/04/2023 11:46 am

Cc © Dennis Manlapig; ® Hazel Gonzales; @ Marjolyn Carranza
(&) If there are problems with how this message is displayed, click here to view it in a web browser.
CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Ma'am

We do apologize but there is no fund allocated for those items. As you can see in our text conversation attached to this email, you agreed to cancel it before your company delivered those items. So we
already informed our accounting department and our COA.

The fund supposedly allocated for those items was 2021 fund which can no longer be used.

Thank you




